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Euvichol (oral Cholera Vaccine)

Euvichol (vaccin Anticholérique par voie Oral)

Euvichol (vacina Oral contra Célera)

The vaccine is a liquid formulation of oral cholera vaccine containing O1 and 0139 of Vibrio cholerae inactivated
by heat or formalin. The vaccine was developed by EuBiologics Co., Ltd with the help of International Vaccine
Institute (IVI). The vaccine fulfills WHO requirements for cholera.

[COMPOSITION]

One dose (1.5 mL) contains:

Active ingredients:
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Cairo 48 classical biotype, Heat inactivated ...................ccccceiiiiiinn 300 LEU*
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Phil 6973 El Tor biotype, Formalin inactivated 600 L.EU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 classical biotype, Formalin inactivated . 300LEU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 classical biotype, Heat inactivated 300LEU
V. cholerae 0139 42608, Formalin inactivated  ................ 600 L.EU

Excipients:

Sodium phosphate dibasic dihydrate 4,68 mg
Sodium phosphate monobasic dihydrate 0.97 mg
Sodium chloride ... 12.75mg
Water for injection .gsto1.5mL

*L.E.U: Lipopolysaccharide ELISA Units

[INDICATION]
Prevention of Cholera caused by Vibrio cholerae but the efficacy against Vibrio cholerae serogroup 0139 was
not demonstrated.

[INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE]

1. The vaccine should be administered to anyone above the age of 1 year.

2. Two doses of vaccine should be given at an interval of two weeks.

3. The vaccine is presented as a suspension. Therefore, after shaking the vaccine vial rigorously, 1.5 mL of the
vaccine should be squirted into the mouth. Take a sip of water if necessary.

4. The frozen vaccines should not be taken.

5. The vaccine should not be administered parenterally (intramuscularly, subcutaneously or intravenously).
The vaccine is only recommended for oral administration.

[CONTRA-INDICATIONS]

1. The vaccine should not be administered to persons with either known hypersensitivity to any component of
the vaccine, or having shown signs of severe reaction due to the previously taken dose.

2. Immunization with Euvichol should be delayed in the presence of any acute illness, including acute ga-
strointestinal illness or acute febrile illness.

[ADVERSE DRUG REACTIONS]

2,999 healthy children and adults (1-40 years) were participated in the clinical study for evaluating the safety.

1. After taking the vaccines, during first 7 days, the most frequently reported adverse drug reactions in the
clinical trial were headache, fever, diarrhea, nausea/vomiting and myalgia and 102 subjects (3.40%) among
2,999 subjects were reported. The incidence rate for children and adults was described on the table below.

Total (N=2,999) 1~ 17 years (N=1,118) 18~40 years (N=1,881)
Total 3.40% 3.04% 3.62%
Headache 1.83% 0.81% 245%
Fever 1.00% 1.97% 0.43%
Diarrhea 0.67% 0.54% 0.74%
Nausea/Vomiting 0.37% 0.63% 0.21%
Myalgia 0.10% 0.00% 0.16%

2. After taking the vaccines, adverse drug reactions were examined for a period of 28 days. 69 subjects (2.30%)
among 2,999 subjects were reported with the adverse effects, and gastrointestinal disorders were reported
the highest numbers i.e,, 35 subjects (1.17%). The adverse drug reactions during the study (28 days) were
described on the table below.

(Uncommon: 0.1%, Rare: less than 0.1%)

Le vaccin est une formulation liquide du vaccin anticholérique oral contenant O1 et 0139 de Vibrio cholerae
inactivé par chaleur ou formol. Le vaccin a été développé par EuBiologics Co., Ltd avec I'aide de I'Institut
International du Vaccin (IVI). Le vaccin répond aux exigences de 'OMS pour le choléra.

[COMPOSITION]
Une dose (1.5 mL) contient:
Ingrédients actifs:

V. cholerae O1 Inaba Cairo 48 biotype classique, inactivé par la chaleur 300 LEU*

V. choterae O1 Inaba Phil 6973 biotype El Tor, inactivé par le formol 600 L.EU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 biotype classique, inactivé par le formol . 300LEU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 biotype classique, inactivé par la chaleur . 300 LEU
V. cholerae 0139 4260B, inactivé par le formol ........ 600 L.EU
Excipients:
Phosphate de sodium dibasique dihydraté 4.68 mg
Phosphate de sodium monobasique dihydraté . 0.97 mg
Chlorure de sodium . 1275mg
Eau pour injection .qsto1.5mL

*L.E.U: Lipopolysaccharide Unités ELISA
[INDICATION]

Prévention du choléra causé par le Vibrio cholerae, mais l'efficacité contre le Vibrio cholerae sérogroupe 0139
n'a pas été démontré.
[INSTRUCTION POUR L'UTILISATION]
. Le vaccin doit étre administré a tous ceux qui ont dépassé I'age de 1 an.
. Deux doses de vaccin doivent étre administrées a un intervalle de deux semaines.
. Le vaccin est présenté sous for me de suspension. Par conséquent, aprés avoir secoué le flacon du vaccin
rigoureusement, 1.5 mL de vaccin doit étre introduit dans la bouche. Prenez une gorgée d'eau si nécessaire.
. Les vaccins congelés ne doivent pas étre pris.
. Le vaccin ne doit pas étre administré par voie parentérale (intramusculaire, sous-cutanée ou intraveineuse).
Le vaccin est recommandé uniquement pour I'administration orale.
[CONTRE-INDICATIONS]
1. Le vaccin ne doit pas étre administré aux personnes présentant une hypersensibilité connue a I'un ou l'autre
des composants du vaccin ou ayant montré des signes de réaction sévere due a la dose précédemment prises.
2. Limmunisation avec Euvichol devrait étre retardée en présence de toute maladie aigué, y compris la
maladie gastro-intestinale aigué ou une maladie fébrile aigué.
[REACTIONS INDESIRABLES DU MEDICAMENT]

2,999 enfants et adultes en bonne santé (de 1 a 40 ans) ont participé a I'étude clinique pour évaluer la sécurité.
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1. Aprés avoir pris les vaccins, au cours des 7 premiers jours, les réactions les plus fréquemment rapportées
indésirables dans I'essai clinique ont été des céphalées, fievre, diarrhée, nausées/vomissements et myalgia
et 102 sujets (3.40%) parmi 2,999 sujets ont été signalés. Le taux d'incidence pour les enfants et les adultes
est décrit sur le tableau ci-dessous.

A vacina é uma formulagao da vacina oral contra célera contendo O1 e 0139 de Vibrio cholerae inactivados
pelo calor ou de formalina. A vacina foi desenvolvido por EuBiologics Co., Ltd, com a ajuda da Instituto de
Vacinas International (IV1). A vacina cumpre os requisitos da OMS para a célera.

[COMPOSICAO]
Uma dose (1.5 mL) contém:
Ingredientes ativos:

V. cholerae O1 Inaba Cairo 48 biétipo classico, inativado pelo calor .. 300LEU*

V. cholerae O1 Inaba Phil 6973 El Tor biétipo, inativado por formalina 600 L.EU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 biétipo classico, inativado por formalina . 300 LEU
V. cholerae 01 Ogawa Cairo 50 bidtipo classico, inativado pelo calor 300 LEU

V. cholerae 0139 42608, inativado por formalina 600 L.EU

Excipientes:

Sodio fosfato dibasico dihidrato 468 mg
Sédio fosfato monobasico dihidrato . 0.97 mg
Cloreto de sédio . . 1275mg
Agua para injecao qb15mL

*L.E.U: Unidades ELISA Lipopolissacarideo
[INDICAGAO]

Prevencao da célera provocada pelo Vibrio cholerae, mas a eficacia contra Vibrio choferae serogrupo 0139 ndo
foi demonstrada.

[INSTRUGOES PARA UTILIZAGAO]

1. A vacina pode ser receitada a qualquer pessoa com idade acima de 1 ano.

2. Duas doses de vacina podem ser receitadas com um intervalo de duas semanas.

3. Avacina é apresentada como suspensao. Portanto, depois de agitar o frasco de vacina rigorosamente, 1.5
mL da vacina devem ser esguichados na boca. Tome um gole de dgua, se necessario.

4. As vacinas congeladas nao devem ser tomadas.

5. Avacina ndo deve ser receitada parentericamente (intramuscularmente, subcutaneamente ou intravenosamente).
A vacina é recomendada apenas para administragao oral.

[CONTRA-INDICAGOES]
1. Avacina nao deve ser receitada as pessoas com hipersensibilidade conhecida a qualquer componente da
vacina, ou a tais pessoas quem mostraram sinais de reac¢ao grave devido a dose previamente tomada.
2. Aimunizagao com Euvichol deve ser adiada na presenca de qualquer doenca aguda, incluindo doenca
gastrointestinal aguda ou doenca febril aguda.

[REACOES DE DROGAS ADVERSAS]

2,999 as criangas e os adultos saudaveis (1-40 anos) participaram num estudo clinico para avaliagao da seguranca.

1. Depois de tomar as vacinas, durante primeiros 7 dias, as reacoes adversas medicamentosas relatadas
mais frequentemente no estudo clinico foram dor de cabeca, febre, diarréia, nausea/vémito e mialgia e 102
sujeitos (3.40%) entre 2,999 sujeitos foram relatados. A taxa de incidéncia para as criangas e os adultos esta
detalhada na tabela abaixo.

Total (N=2,999) 1~17 ans (N=1,118) 18~40ans (N=1,881) Total (N=2,999) 1~17 anos (N=1,118) 18~40 anos (N=1,881)
Total 340% 3.04% 3.62% Total 3.40% 3.04% 3.62%
Céphalées 1.83% 0.81% 2.45% Dor de caheca 1.83% 0.81% 245%
Fievre 1.00% 1.97% 043% Febre 1.00% 1.97% 043%
Diarrhée 0.67% 0.54% 0.74% Diarréia 0.67% 054% 0.74%
Nausées/Vomissement 0.37% 0.63% 0.21% Nausea / Vomito 0.37% 0.63% 0.21%
Myalgie 0.10% 0.00% 0.16% Mialgia 0.10% 0.00% 0.16%

2. Apres avoir pris les vaccins, des réactions indésirables aux médicaments ont été examinés pendant une
période de 28 jours. 69 sujets (2.30%) parmi 2,999 sujets ont été rapportés avec des effets indésirables, et
des troules gastro-intestinaux ont été signalés pour le plus grand nombre, a savoir, 35 sujets (1.17%). Les
effets indésirables des medicaments au cours de I'étude (28 jours) ont été décrits sur le tableau ci-dessous.

(Peu frequent: 0.1 ~ 5%, Rare: moins de 0.1%)

Incidence rate Taux d'Incidence
Uncommon Rare Peu fréquent Rare
it i . . leur minales, Vomissements, douleur
Gastrointestinal disorders Abdomma\.pam, Vommng, abdominal Troubles gastro-{ntestinaux Douleurs abdor inales, omissements, doer eu
toothache, diarrhea pain upper maux de dents, diarrhée abdominale plus sévere
General disorders and Troubles généraux et touchant . "
i i AP Pyrexie Soif
administration site condition Pyrexia Thirst le point d'administration !
Infection and infestations Nasopharyngitis Gastroenteritis. Infections et infestations Rhinopharyngite Gastro-entérite
Nervous system disorders Headache Dizziness Affections du systéme nerveux Mal de téte Vertiges
Respiratory, thoracicand . Affections respiratoires, thoraciques .
mediastinal disorders Cough Oropharyngeal pain ettroubles médiastinales Toux Douleuroropharyngée
Skin and subcutaneous prurit Rash | Troubles cutanés et des tissus Prurit Eruntion maculaire
tissue disorders s ash macutar sous-cutanés P
Musculoskeletal and : Arthralgia, neck pain, Troubles musculo-squelettiques . Arthralgie, douleurs au cou,
connective tissue disorders pain in extremity et du tissue conjonctif douleur des extrémités
Vascular disorders - Flushing Troubles vasculaires - Rougeur

3.Serious adverse event did not occur during the clinical trial period.
[WARNINGS AND SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS]

1. As with any vaccine, immunization with Euvichol may not protect 100% of susceptible persons.

2. As with all vaccines, appropriate medical treatment should always be readily available in case of a rare event
of anaphylactic reactions following the administration of the vaccine. For this reason, it is recommended that
the person should remain under medical supervision for at least 30 minutes after vaccination.

3.This vaccine contains residual formaldehyde. Caution should be taken in subjects with known hyperse-
nsitivity to formaldehyde.

4.The safety and immune response of Euvichol has not been clinically evaluated in individual with HIV/AIDS.

5.No clinical study has been performed to evaluate the efficacy and safety of Euvichol in infants (less than
1 year of age). Therefore, the vaccine is not recommended for use in infants.

[PREGNANCY AND LACTATION]

No specific clinical studies have been conducted to evaluate the efficacy and safety of Euvichol in pregnant or

lactating women and for the fetus. Therefore, the vaccine is not recommended for use in pregnancy. Never-

theless, if you are exposed to or will be travelling to an area at risk for cholera, carefully evaluate the benefits
and risks of administering this vaccine before considering it.

[STORAGE AND SHELF-LIFE]

The vaccine should be stored at 2°C ~8°C. Do not freeze. The expiry date of the vaccine is 24 months from
the date of manufacture.

uareis Square uareis
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the discard point, the colour of the inner
square will be the same colour or darker
than the outer circle.

The colour of the inner square of the
VVM starts with a shade that is lighter
than the outer circle and continues
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DISCARD POINT
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Cumulative heat exposure over time
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Vaccine Vial Monitors (VVM) are a part of the label attached on Euvichol supplied through EuBiologics Co.,
Ltd. The color dot which appears on the label of the vaccine is a VVM. This is a time-temperature sensitive dot
that provides an indication of the cumulative heat to which the vaccine has been exposed. It warns the end
user when exposure to heat is likely to have degraded the vaccine beyond an acceptable level.

The interpretation of the VWM is simple. Focus on the central square. Its color will change progressively. As long
as the color of this square is lighter than the color of the ring, the vaccine can be used. As soon as the color of
the central square is the same color as the ring or of a darker color than the ring, the vaccine should be discarded.
[MANUFACTURER]

[Source of IC48H, IP69F, OC50F, OC50H, 0139F bulk]

EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. Plant 1, Basement, 1F, 2-4~2-6, 3-1~3-4 and 4-6 of 4-dong and outdoor cold storage
room 3~8, 56, Soyanggang-ro, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea. Tel. +82-33-817-4001
[Source of IP69F, OC50F bulk]

EuBiologics Co.,, Ltd. Plant 2, Part of the basement, 1F to 4F of the manufacturing building, 2F, 4F of the
management building, 123, Wonmudong-gil, Dongsan-myeon, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of
Korea.

[CMO for formulation and filling process]

Green Cross Corporation, 40 Sandan-gil, Hwasun-eup, Hwasun-gun, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea.
Tel. +82-61-370-2164

3.Evénement indésirable grave n'ayant pas eu lieu au cours de la période d'essai clinique.
[AVERTISSEMENTS ET PRECAUTIONS SPECIALES]

. Comme pour tout vaccin, la vaccination avec Euvichol peut ne pas protéger a 100% les personnes sensibles.

2. Comme avec tous les vaccins, le traitement medical approprié doit toujours étre disponible immédiatement en
cas d'événement rare de réactions anaphylactiques aprés I'administration du vaccin. Pour cette raison, il est
recommandé que la personne reste sous surveillance médicale pendant au moins 30 minutes suivant la vaccination.
Ce vaccin contient des résidus de formaldehyde. Il faut étre prudent chez les sujets présentant une hypersen-
sibilité connue au formaldéhyde.

. Lasécurité et laréponse immunitaire d'Euvichol n'ont pas été cliniquement évaluées distinctement avecle VIH / SIDA.
Aucune étude clinique n'a été menée pour évaluer l'efficacié et la sécurité d’Euvichol chez les nourrissons
(moins de 1 an). Par conséquent, le vaccin n'est pas recommandé pour une utilisation chez les nourrissons.
[GROSSESSE ET ALLAITEMENT]

Aucune étude clinique spécifique n'a été menée pour évaluer l'efficacité et la sécurité d' Euvichol chez les femmes
enceintes ou allaitantes et pour le foetus. Par conséquent, le vaccin n'est pas recommandé pour une utilisation
pendant la grossesse. Néanmoins, si vous étes exposée ou prévoyez de voyager dans une zone a risque de choléra,
évaluez soigneusement les avantages et les risques de I'administration de ce vaccin avant de le considérer.
[STOCKAGE ET CONSERVATION]

Le vaccin doit étre conservé a 2°C ~ 8°C. Ne pas congeler. La date de péremption du vaccin est de 24 mois a
partir de la date de fabrication.

Pastille de Controle du Vaccin (PCV)
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Les pastilles de contréle du vaccin (PCV) sont une partie de I'étiquette apposée sur Euvichol fourni par
EuBiologics Co., Ltd. Le point de couleur qui apparait sur |'étiquette du vaccin est une PCV. Ceci est un point
sensible de temps-température qui fournit une indication cumulative de la chaleur a laquelle le vaccin a été
exposé. |l avertit I'utilisateur final lorsque I'exposition a la chaleur est susceptible d‘avoir degrade le vaccin au-
dela d'un niveau acceptable.

Linterprétation de la PCV est simple. Concentrez-vous sur le carré central. Sa couleur va changer progressivement.
Tant que la couleur de ce carré est plus claire que la couleur de I'anneau, le vaccin peut étre utilisé. Dés que la couleur
du carré centrale est de laméme couleur que I'anneau ou d'une couleur plus foncée que lanneau, le vaccin doit étre jeté.

[FABRICANT]

[Source of IC48H, IP69F, OC50F, 0C50H, 0139F bulk]

EuBiologics Co., Ltd. Plant 1, Sous-sol, Ter étage, 2-4~2-6, 3-1~3-4 et 4-6 de immeuble 4 et chambre froide
extérieure 3~8, 56 route Soyanggang, ville de Chuncheon, Province de Gangwon, République de Corée
Tel. +82-33-817-4001

[Source of IP69F, OC50F bulk]

EuBiologics Co., Ltd. Plant 2, Part of the basement, 1F to 4F of the manufacturing building, 2F, 4F of the man-
agement building, 123, Wonmudong-gil, Dongsan-myeon, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea.
[CMO pour le de ion etde i

Green Cross Corporation, 40 Sandan-gil, Hwasun-eup, Hwasun-gun, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea.
Tel. +82-61-370-2164

2. Depois de tomar as vacinas, as reacgoes adversas da droga foram examinadas durante um periodo de 28
dias. 69 individuos (2.30%) entre 2,999 individuos foram relatados com os efeitos adversos, e disturbios
gastrointestinais foram relatados com os niimeros mais altos, ou seja, 35 sujeitos (1.17%). As reac¢des
adversas da droga durante o estudo (28 dias), foram descritas na tabela abaixo.

(Pouco frequentes: 0.1 ~ 5%, Raros: menos de 0.1%)

Taxa de incidéncia

Pouco frequentes. Raros

Dor abdominal, dor de Vémitos, dor abdominal

Distiirhios gastrointestinais

dente, diarréia superior
P - s e alteraco
erturbagdes gerais e alteragdes irexia Sede
no local de administracao
Infecgdes e infestagdes Nasofaringite Gastroenterite
Doengas do sistema nervoso Dor de cabeca Vertigem
Doengas respiratdrias, .
torécicas e distirbios mediastinal Tosse Adororofaringea
Afecgoes dos tecidos cuténeos . -
Prurido Erupgao macular

esubcuténeas

Artralgia, dor de garganta,
dor nas extremidades

Disttrbios musculoesqueléticos
e do tecido conjuntivo

Distirbios vasculares - Rubor

3. Evento adverso grave nao ocorreu durante o periodo de estudo clinico.
[ADVERTENCIAS E PRECAUCOES ESPECIAIS]

1. Tal como acontece com qualquer vacina, a imuniza¢do com o Euvichol ndo pode proteger 100% das pes-

s0as susceptiveis.

2. Tal como acontece com todas as vacinas, tratamento médico adequado deve estar sempre prontamente
disponivel em caso de evento raro de reacbes anafilaticas apés a administragdo da vacina. Por esta razao,
recomenda-se que a pessoa deve permanecer sob vigilancia médica durante pelo menos 30 minutos apos
a vacinagao.

. Esta vacina contém formaldeido residual. O cuidado deve ser tomado em individuos com hipersensibilidade
conhecida a formaldeido.

. A seguranca e a resposta imune de Euvichol ndo foram clinicamente avaliadas no individuo com o VIH/SIDA.

. Nao existem estudos clinicos conduzidos para avaliar a eficicia e seguranga de Euvichol em lactentes (me-
nos de 1 ano de idade). Portanto, a vacina nao é recomendada para o uso em lactentes.

[GRAVIDEZ E LACTAGAO]

Nao foram conduzidos estudos clinicos especificos para avaliar a seguranca e eficacia do Euvichol em mulheres

gravidas e/ou lactantes e para o feto. Portanto, a vacina nao é recomenda para uso durante a gravidez. No enta-

nto, se vocé estiver exposta ou pretende viajar para uma regido com riscos de cdlera, avalie cuidadosamente os
beneficios e riscos da administracdo desta vacina antes de considera-la.

[ARMAZENAGEM E O PRAZO DE VALIDADE]

Avacina deve ser armazenada a 2°C ~ 8°C. Nao congele. O prazo de validade da vacina ¢ de 24 meses a partir

da data de fabricagdo.

Monitor de Frasco de Vacina (MFV)
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Monitores de frasco da vacina (MFV) sdo uma parte da etiqueta colada no Euvichol fornecida através EuBiologics
Co, Ltd. O ponto colorido que aparece na etiqueta da vacina € um MFV. Isto é um ponto sensivel ao tempo-tempe-
ratura que fornece uma indicagao do calor cumulativo ao qual o vacina tenha sido exposto. O ponto avisa o usuario
quando a exposicao ao calor provavelmente danificou a vacina além de um nivel aceitavel.

Ainterpretacdo do MFV é muito simples. Concentre-se no quadrado interno. Sua cor mudara progressivamente.
Contanto que a cor deste quadrado é mais leve do que a cor do anel, a vacina pode ser usada. Contanto que a cor do
quadrado central € a mesma cor que o anel ou de uma cor mais escura do que o anel, o vacina deve ser descartado.

[FABRICANTE]

[Source of IC48H, IP69F, OC50F, 0C50H, 0139F bulk]

EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. Plant 1, Porao, 1° andar, 2-4~2-6, 3-1~3-4 e 4-6 de edificio 4 e camara frigorifica exterior
3~8, 56, Soyanggang-estrada, Chuncheon-cidade, Gangwon-Provincia, Republica da Coreia Tel. +82-33-817-4001
[Source of IP69F, OC50F bulk]

EuBiologics Co., Ltd. Plant 2, Part of the basement, 1F to 4F of the manufacturing building, 2F, 4F of the man-
agement building, 123, Wonmudong-gil, Dongsan-myeon, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea.
[CMO para a formulagao e enchi dop

Green Cross Corporation, 40 Sandan-gil, Hwasun-eup, Hwasun-gun, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea.
Tel. +82-61-370-2164




3YBIII‘-IOJ'I (nepopanbHas BaKLHa NPOTNB XOsepbl)

Euvichol (Vacuna Oral contra el Célera)

[laHHas BaKUMHa NPe/ICTaBeHa Kak vaKas GpopMa nepopanbHON BaKLHBI MPOTUB XONepbl, KOTOPas COfepMuT
ceponoruyeckue bl O1 n 0139 xonepHoro BubpuoHa (Vibrio cholerae) iHaKTMBUPOBAHHOTO HarpeBaHMemM
nnn popmannHom. BakuuHa paspaboTaHa komnanveii EuBiologics Co,, Ltd npu copeicTanm MexayHapogHoro
MHCTUTYTa BakLyH (IVI). BakuyHa cootseTcTayeT TpeboBaHmam BO3 gna npodunaktiki 3a6onesaHins xonepo.

[COCTAB]
OpHa Ao3a (1.5 M) copepuT:
AKTUBHbIE UHIPEANEHTDI:
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Cairo 48 knaccuyeckui 61UOTHN, IHAKTUBUPOBAH HarPEBAHNEM ............ 300 LEU*
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Phil 6973 El Tor 6uotun, nHak H d . 600 L.EU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 Knaccuyecknit G1OTUM, NHAaKTUBUPOBaH GOPMANNHOM 300LEU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 Knaccuecknit G1OTUM, NHAaKTUBUPOBAH HarpeBaHem 300LEU
V. cholerae 0139 4260B, nHak H OpManvHOM ... . 600 L.EU
BcrnomorarenibHble BellecTsa:
DocHOPHOKUCABIN HATPUIN ABY3AMELUEHHBIN AUTNAPAT  .evvviiineeeeeeiiiiiineeeeneeiaanienens
DocHOPHOKMCAbIN HAaTPUI OAHO3AMELLEHHDBIN AUrnapaT .

12.75 mr

XnopucTbiin Hatpui ..
Bopga ans uHbekuwin q.s A0 1.5mn
*L.E.U: eanH1LIbI IMNONONMcaxapugHOro SHAOTOKCYHA, OF meTofom (ELISA)

[MOKA3AHUA]

MpodunaxTka xonepbl, BbizaHHow Vibrio cholerae, spdextnsHocTb npotus Vibrio cholerae ceponornueckoin

rpynnbl 0139 He nccneposaHa.

[MHCTPYKUUA ANA NPUMEHHWA]

1. Baku1Ha MOXeT NPUMeHATLCA AnA Nlo6oro Bo3pacTa, CTapuwe 1 roaa.

2./lBe 03bl BaKUMHbI CHTEp nBe Heflenu.

3. BaKLHa MOCTaBAETCA B BIAAE CycrieH3uin. Nepes npyvieHeHeM Hy»kHO BCTPAXHY Tb (IaKOH C BaKLIMHOM 1 BeCh 0GbemM
1.5 M1 BaKLIIHbI GUNbHOI CTPYei BBECTY B POTOBYIO MONOCTS. Mo HEOBXOAMMOCTI MOXHO 3aMTh BaKLIVIHY TIOTKOM BOAbI.

4.Henb3A MCNONb30BaTb 3aMOPOXEHHYIO BaKLMHY.

5.BaKuyHa He fofkHa A NapeHTepa; (BHY o, WN BHYTPNBEHHO).
BaKLyviHa PeKOMEH/1yeTCA TOMbKO ANA NepopasbHOro Npuema.

[MPOTUBOMOKA3AHUA]

1. BaKLWHa He AOSPKHA MPUMEHATBLCS 3BECTHOM 11 YyBCTBUATENBHOCTBIO K | DHEHTY

BaKLVIHbI, WV MPU NPVCYTCTBYIOLLIMX CYUMMTOMAX TAXKENON PeakLMm BOTEACTBIE MPEblAYLUEro BaKLMHMPOBAHMA.
2. iMmyHU3aLmI0 BaKUMHON DyBNYON HEOBXOAUMO OTCPOUNTL NP HanMuMK 3abonesaHns B OCTPoit Gopme,
BKJNI0UARA OCTPbIE XKeNy/O! wm octpoe UHOE COCTORHME.
[MOBOYHbIE PEAKLIUW HA JIEKAPCTBEHHbIV MPEMNAPAT]
B KiMH1UYECKOM CCejoBaHIV MO OLieHKe 6e30MacHOCTI yuacTBoBam 2,999 300pOBbIX feTelt U B3pocbix (1-40 net).

1. Tocrie npriema BaKLWHbI, B KIMHYECKOM UCTbITaHINM B TeueHIe nepBbiX 7 4Hei Hanbonee 4acto coobiiaeMbiMin
NOBOUHBIMM PeaKLAMM Ha SIEKaPCTBEHHDIV MPenapart Gbik: FoNIoBHasA 60/1b, MXOPaIKa, Anapes, TOlHOTa
/pBoTa n Muanrua y 102 cy6bekTos (3.40%) U3 yyacTsytounx 2,999 cy6bekTos. acToTa BO3HUKHOBEHWA
NOBOUHbIX PeaKLWil y AeTelt 1 B3POC/bIX NPeaCTaBieHa B TabnuLie Hixe.

i o 1~17 ner (N=1,116) 18~40ner (N=1,881)
06Lee Konuyectso 3.40% 3.04% 3.62%
TonosHas 6onb 1.83% 0.81% 245%
Tluxopapka 1.00% 1.97% 0.43%
[Dvapes 0.67% 0.54% 0.74%
Towkora/pBoTa 0.37% 0.63% 0.21%
Muanrus 0.10% 0.00% 0.16%

2.TloGouHblE COBbITVA Ha NIEKAPCTBEHHBIN MPEMapaT NocsIe Nprema BakUH Gbiv 1CCIef0BaHbI B Neprop 10 28
[niHen. 69 cy6beKToB (2.30 %) 13 2,999 YHaCTHINKOB COOBLLMM O MOBOUHDIX SPdEKTax, CPeN HIX Kesy[oUHO-
KileyHble HapyLeHUA coobuianich Haubosnee YacTo, TO ecTb, y 35 cy6bekTos (1.17 %). MoGouHbie peakuun
Ha JIeKapCTBEHHbIiI NPenapar BO Bpems UCCIejoBaHuA (28 Hei1) Npe/CTaBeHbl B TabnuLe HKe.

(Peako BosHuKatowwme: 0.1~5%, OueHb peiko BO3HMKalowwue: MeHblue Yem 0.1%).

YactoTa Bo3HUKHOBEHNA N0GOUHbIX peaKuuit
P 0OyeHb
Pepy p
KenynouHo-KMLIeHHbIE HApYLLIEHHA bonb B xuBore, Psota, Gonb B BepxHeii yacTi
VA Py [Auapes, Syﬁﬂﬂﬂ Gonb KeNy04HO-KULLIEYHOro TPaKTa
061ve HapyweHNA 1 peakums Tuneprepmus Kaxaa
Ha MecTe BBefieHmA
Wudexumm u nusasum Punodapurut TacTpoauteput
HapyweHus co cTopoHbl
HepBHO CCTeMb fonosHas Gonb TonoBokpyxeHie
Pecnupatophbie, Topakai Hble,
MeMacTVHanbHble HapyLUeHUA Kawens Porornorounas Gone
Hapywehnsi co cTopoKbl Koxw
W IO/AKOXKHOI TKaHM 3ya MakynesHan coine
Hapywenus co croponbl
Kfyy(momumeqm)pﬁ " - Aprpanrus, 6onb 8 06nactn
CORAMHMTENbHOI TKaHM weir, 607b B KOHeYHOCTH
Hapywienus co cTopoHbl I
€OCy ANCTOl CUCTEMBI - lokpacenue

3. He oTMeueHbl cepbe3Hbie NOGOUHbIE PeakLym BO BPeMsA NePr1oAa KMHNYECKOTO UCMbITaHNA.

[MPEAYNPEXAEHNA N CNEUUAJIbHBIE MPEAOCTOPOXHOCTU]

1. Kak 1 nito6ast BaKLIHa, IMMYHU3aLWsA BaKLIMHOM JyBUUOI HE MOXET 06ecrieunTs100% 3aLLyTy y BOCTIPUMMUVBLIX LI

2. Kak v ;1A Bcex BaKLVIH, afieKBaTHoe ceria fOCTyrnHo T nyqas b KX
|peaKuAi Mocse BBefjeHMA BaKLWHbI. 03TOMy peKoMeH/lyeTCs, YToGbl YenoBeK oCTaBanca Mo HabniofeHem
Bpaua B TeueHue, No KpaiiHeil Mepe, 30 MUHYT NocC/e BaKLMHaLUM.

3.3Ta BaKU1Ha COAEPXKIT TUOMEPCa U OCTATOUHbIN popManiiH. Heobxoanmo npejocTepeyb CyGbeKTos ¢
V3BECTHOI NOBbILLIEHHO YYBCTBUTENBHOCTBIO K TOMePCay U GopmaniiHy.

4. 5e30MacHOCTb 1 UMMYHHbI OTBET BaKLHbI JyBI4OS He bl KHUIeCKy oLeHeHbl y BUY/CMIA cybbekTos.

5.Henp KMe UC ¢ e HOCTV BaKLHbI JYBUYOITY HOBOPOXK
[ieHHbIX (B03pacToM MeHbitie 1 ropa). Moatomy, Ha anAucrior y HOBOPOXKTICHHbIX.

[BEPEMEHHOCTb U JIAKTALINA]

CreL Kiie ncc A Mo oLieHKe 3pdeKkTnBHOCTY 1 GesonacHocTu Euvichol ana 6epeme

HHbIX 1 KOPMALLMX XKEHLUVH, @ TaKXe AN1A M110/1a He NPOBOAWINCh, NO3TOMY BaKLIHA HE PEKOMEHYETCA K MpuM
EHEHMI0 NPy GepeMeHHOCTI. TeM He MeHee eciiv Bbl NOABEPAEHbI PUCKY 3apaeHUs Xonepoi Ui cobnpaetech
0TNPaBUTHLCA B MyTeLeCTBUE B 30HY PUCKa, 0 oLeHuTe TBa 11 PUCKN NI 3700
BaKLHbI, PEX/e YeM NPUHIMAT PELLeHIIe O ee MCMONb30BaHIN.

[XPAHEHUE U CPOK FOQHOCTU]

BaKuyHy HeO6XOANMO XpaHTL Npy Temnepatype 2°C ~ 8°C. Henbaa Cpok rogHocC
COCTaBNAET 24 MeCALEB OT JaTbl MPOM3BOACTBA.

1CNoJb30BATb HE UCMOb30BATb

A
Lser kBappata Ksappar
Keapgpar (BeTnee, coBnapgaer ¢ TemHee, Yem
Yem HapyHHbIit useTom HapyXHbIi
Kpy HapyKHbIH KpyT Kpyr

User BHyTpenHero keagpata MKB Kak TOnbKo BaKLMHa AOCTUFNa Wk Npesbicuna
uaravanbio nmeet Gonee coernviit MUWVIZIIAMIGIIGITE  Touky otmerbi, useT BHyTperiero keanpata
OTTEHOK, YeM HapyKHbIlt KpYT. 6yAeTTaKMM € Kak N TewHee,

OaHaKo Co BpeMeHeN W/ npn M LBET HAPYXHOTO KpYTa.

BO3ASVICTBN TeMna er0 UBeT GYAET TemHeT.

CooblyuTe Balliemy PyKOBORMTENIO

OnNeHHoe CO BpeMeHeM TennoBoe Bo3AeicTBne

La vacuna es una formulacion liquida de la vacuna oral contra el célera conteniendo O1y 0139 de Vibrio cholerae
inactivadas por calor o formalina. La vacuna fue desarrollada por EuBiologics Co., Ltd con la ayuda del Instituto In-
ternacional de Vacuna (IVI). La vacuna cumple los siguientes requisites segun la OMS para célera.

[COMPOSICION]

Una dosis (1.5 mL) contiene:

Ingredientes Activos:
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Cairo 48 biotipo clésico, calor inactivado .............ccccccoeviiviiiiiiiiiinn 300 LEU*
V. cholerae O1 Inaba Phil 6973 El Tor biotipo, Formalina inactivada 600 L.EU
V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 biotipo clasico, Formalina inactivada 300LEU

V. cholerae O1 Ogawa Cairo 50 biotipo clasico, Calor inactivado 300LEU

V. cholerae 0139 42608, Formalina inactivada ........ 600 LEU
Excipientes:

Fosfato de sodio dibasico difidrato  ...............coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 4.68 mg

Fosfato de sodio monobasico dihidrato 0.97 mg

Cloruro de Sodio ... 12.75mg

Agua para inyeccion .qsto1.5mL

*L.E.U: Unidades Lipopolysaccharide ELISA

[INDICACION]
Prevencion del colera causado por Vibrio cholerae pero la eficacia contra Vibrio cholerae serogroup 0139 no
se demostro.

[INSTRUCCIONES DE USO]

1. La vacuna debe ser administrada a cualquiera por encima de la edad de 1 afio.

2. Dos dosis de la vacuna deben ser suministrados en un intervalo de dos semanas.

3. La vacuna se presenta como una suspension. Por lo tanto, después de agitar el frasco de la vacuna riguro-
samente, 1.5 mL de la vacuna debe ser inyectada en la boca. Tome un sorbo de agua si es necesario.

4. Las vacunas congeladas no deben ser tomadas.

5. La vacuna no debe administrarse por via parenteral (intramuscular, subcutanea o intravenosa).
La vacuna se recomienda solamente para la administracién oral.

[CONTRA-INDICACIONES]

1. La vacuna no debe administrarse a personas con hipersensibilidad conocida a cualquier componente de
la vacuna, o que hayan mostrado signos de reaccion grave debido a la dosis tomada previamente.

2. Lainmunizacién con Euvichol debe retrasarse en presencia de cualquier enfermedad aguda, incluyendo
enfermedad gastrointestinal aguda o enfermedad febril aguda.

[REACCIONES ADVERSAS A MEDICAMENTOS]

2,999 nifos y adultos sanos (1-40 afios) participaron en el estudio clinico para evaluar la seguridad.

1. Después de tomar las vacunas, durante los primeros 7 dias, las reacciones adversas mas frecuentes en el
ensayo clinico fueron dolor de cabeza, fiebre, diarrea, nauseas/vomitos y mialgia y 102 sujetos (3.40%) entre

2,999 sujetos fueron reportados. La tasa de incidencia para los nifios y adultos se describe a continuacion
en la siguiente tabla.

Total (N=2,999) 1~17 aiios (N=1,118) 18~40 arios (N=1,881)
Total 3.40% 3.04% 3.62%
Dolor de cabeza 1.83% 0.81% 2.45%
Fiebre 1.00% 1.97% 0.43%
Diarrea 0.67% 0.54% 0.74%
Nausea/Vémito 0.37% 0.63% 0.21%
Mialgia 0.10% 0.00% 0.16%

2. Después de tomar las vacunas, se examinaron las reacciones adversas a los medicamentos por un periodo
de 28 dias. 69 sujetos (2.30%) entre 2,999 sujetos reportaron efectos adversos, y se informé de trastornos
gastrointestinales en 35 sujetos (1.17%). Las reacciones adversas durante el estudio (28 dias) se describen
en la siguiente tabla.

(Poco frecuentes: 0.1 ~ 5%, Raras: menos de 0.1%)

Tasa de incidencia
Poco Frecuentes Raras
N " Dolor abdominal, Vomito,
Trastornos gastrointestinales N . N
dolor dental, diarrea dolor abdominal superior
Trastornos generales _—
o genersiesy Pirexia Sed
condiciones de administracion
Infecciones e infestaciones Nasofaringitis Gastroenteritis
Trastornos del sistema nervioso Dolor de cabeza Mareo
Desorden respiratorios, o
P N Tos Dolor orofaringeo
toracicos y mediastinicos
Desorden de piel y tejidos .
P vl Prurito Rash (erupcion) macular
subcutdneoss
Desordenes musculoesqueléticos . Artralgia, dolor de cuello,
y tejidos conjuntivos dolor en las extremidades
Desorden vascular - Enrojecimiento

3. Ninguin efecto adverso grave se produjo durante el periodo de ensayo clinico.

[ADVERTENCIAS Y PRECAUCIONES ESPECIALES]

1. Aligual que con cualquier otra vacuna, la inmunizacion con la Euvichol puede no proteger al 100% de las
personas susceptibles.

2. Aligual que con todas las vacunas, un tratamiento médico adecuado siempre debe estar facilmente disponible
en caso de un evento extraio de reacciones anafilécticas tras la administracion de la vacuna. Por esta razon,
se recomienda que la persona deba permanecer bajo supervision médica durante al menos 30 minutos
después de la vacunacion.

3. Esta vacuna contiene timerosal y formaldehido residual. Se debe tener precaucion en pacientes con hip-
ersensibilidad conocida al timerosal o formaldehido.

4. La seguridad y la respuesta inmune de Euvichol no se ha evaluado clinicamente en personas con el VIH / SIDA.

5. No se han realizado estudios clinicos para evaluar la eficacia y seguridad de Euvichol en bebés (menores de
1 ano de edad). Por lo tanto, el uso de la vacuna no es recomendable para bebés.

[EMBARAZO Y LACTANCIA]

No se han realizado estudios clinicos especificos para evaluar la eficacia y seguridad del Euvichol en mujeres

embarazadas o en periodo de lactancia y para el feto. Por lo tanto, no se recomienda el uso de la vacuna durante

el embarazo. No obstante, si usted esta expuesto o va a viajar a una zona con riesgo de contraer célera, evaltie
cuidadosamente los beneficios y los riesgos de administrarse esta vacuna antes de considerarlo.

[ALMACENAMIENTO Y VIDA UTIL]

La vacuna debe ser almacenada de 2°C ~ 8°C. No la congele. La fecha de caducidad de la vacuna es de 24

meses a partir de la fecha de manufactura.

tor de Vial de Vacuna (MVV)

NO USAR

El cuadrado

El cuadrado El cuadrado esmas
esmas daro es del mismo obscuro que
queel circulo color queel el circulo
exterior circulo exterior exterior

€l color del cuadrado interior del MV
empieza con un tono més claro que el
circulo exterior y continua
oscureciendo con el paso del tiempo
ylola exposicional calor.

Una vez que la vacuna ha alcanzado o
excedido el punto de descarte, el color del
cuadrado interior sera del mismo color o
més obscuro que el circulo exterior.

PUNTO DE DESCARTE

Informe a su supervisor

KOHTponbHble HAMKaTOpbI $nakoHa ¢ BakLuHOI (VVMSs) ABNAIOTCA UaCTbio aHHOTALMK-BKNAZbILLA, NpWiara eMoi
K BaKLiHe JyB1Xo, nocTasnaemoit komnanueit EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. LipeTHas Touka, KoTopas NosABna eTca Ha

3TUKeTKe BaKLHa v agnaetca VVM. 31o uyBC TOUKa, OT patypy-Bpems, obecrney
VIBaET MHIVIKLMIO OTHOCUTENIbHO HaKOMTIEHHOTO Harpesa, KOTOPOMY MOfBEPrancs BaKLHa . 3TO ABNIAETCA Npef
yr ANA KOHEYHOro noTp 4TO B ¥ PaTypPHOro PeXnma XpaHeHns,

BO3MOXHO pa3spylieHne p 71 ypoBeHb.

ViHtepnpetauys VWM npocta. CocpeAoToubTech Ha LieHTparnbHOM KBaapare. Ero LiBeT N3MeHAETCA MPOrpeccuiBHo.

IMoka LyBeT 3T0ro KBapaTa CBeT/ee, YeM LIBET KONbLia, BaKLIVIHA MOXET UCTONb30BATLCA. KaK TOMbKO LIBET LieH TparbH

Oro KBajpaTa Takoi e, KaK UBET Kpyra Ui OH 6oree TeMHOTO LIBeTa, YeM KOMbLIO, BaKLIHa HEOBXOAMMO yAanuTb.

[MPOU3BOAUTESb]

[Source of IC48H, IP69F, OC50F, 0C50H, 0139F bulk]

EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. Plant 1, 30aH1e 4, LOKONbHOE NoMeLLeHue, 11 3Tax, 2-4~2-6, 3-1~3-4 11 4-6, 1 HAPYXKHasA XOfo

[AunbHas Kamepa 3~8, yn. CoraHrranr poya 56, ropog YxyHuxoH, nposuHuua KansoHao, Pecriy6nvka Kopes

TenedoH +82-33-817-4001

[Source of IP69F, OC50F bulk]

EuBiologics Co., Ltd. Plant 2, Part of the basement, 1F to 4F of the manufacturing building, 2F, 4F of the man-

agement building, 123, Wonmudong-gil, Dongsan-myeon, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea.
P (CMO) ana penapara unp

3anonHeHus]
Green Cross C ion, 40 Sandan-gil, H p, H , Jeoll do, Republic of Korea. Tel. +82-61-370-2164

acumulada al calor con el

Expo:

Los Monitores de los viales de vacuna (MVV) forman parte de la etiqueta adjunta Euvichol suministrada a través
EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. El punto de color que aparece en la etiqueta de la vacuna es un MVV. Este es un punto sensible
de tiempo-temperatura que proporciona un indicador del calor acumulado al que la vacuna ha sido expuesto.
Advierte al usuario final de cuando es probable que se haya degradado la vacuna mas alla de un nivel aceptable
por exposicion al calor.

La interpretacién del MVV es sencilla. Concentrarse en el cuadrado central. Su color cambiar progresivamente.
Mientras el color de este cuadrado sea més ligero que el color del circulo, la vacuna puede ser utilizada. Tan pronto
como el color del cuadrado central sea el mismo color o més oscuro que el del anillo, la vacuna debe ser desechado.
[FABRICANTE]

[Source of IC48H, IP69F, OC50F, 0C50H, 0139F bulk]

EuBiologics Co,, Ltd. Plant 1, Sétano, 1er piso, 2-4~2-6, 3-1~3-4 y 4-6 de edificio 4 y cdmara frigorifica exterior
3~8, 56, Soyanggang-carretera, Chuncheon-ciudad, Gangwon-Provincia, Republica de Corea Tel. +82-33-817-4001
[Source of IP69F, OC50F bulk]

EuBiologics Co, Ltd. Plant 2, Part of the basement, 1F to 4F of the manufacturing building, 2F, 4F of the man-
agement building, 123, Wonmudong-gil, Dongsan-myeon, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do, Republic of Korea.
[CMO para f lacién y proceso de registro]

Green Cross Corporation, 40 Sandan-gil, Hwasun-eup, Hwasun-gun, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea.
Tel. +82-61-370-2164
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